503789433 04/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3836080

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
HENDRIK RITTINGHAUS			(03/07/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	SCHULTE-ELEKTROTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG				
Street Address:	JUENGE	JUENGERSTR. 21			
City:	LUEDEN	LUEDENSCHEID			
State/Country:	GERMAI	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	58515				
Property Type		Number			
	1	Number 5132434			
Application Number:					
Application Number:		5132434			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number:	DATA (5	5132434 516)365-9805		it will he sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (5 De sent to t	5132434			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (t pe sent to t provided;	5132434 516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is (
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (5 pe sent to a provided; 5 fc	5132434 516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is t if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (t pe sent to t provided; 5 fc F	5132434 516)365-9805 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 516-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (f pe sent to a provided; 5 fc F 1	5132434 516)365-9805 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 516-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (f pe sent to a provided; 5 fc F 1	5132434 516)365-9805 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 516-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (t provided; 5 fc F 1 R	5132434 516)365-9805 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 516-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 provided; 5 fc 7 1 8 UMBER:	5132434 516)365-9805 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 516-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 provided; 5 fc 7 1 8 UMBER:	5132434 516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s i16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576 RITTINGHAUS - 1			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (5 provided; 5 fc 7 1 8 UMBER:	5132434 516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s i16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576 RITTINGHAUS - 1 FREDERICK J. DORCHAK			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

Schulte-Elektrotechnik GmbH & Co. KG

Juengerstr. 21

58515 Luedenscheid, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

CHILD-SAFETY ELECTRICAL SOCKET

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

executed concurrently herewith [X]check one

[] executed on _ [] Serial No. filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any end all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the unsigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect fitle to said invention, to said application including divisions or continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEF, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining. resissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Houlevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

names and signatures Name: Hendrik RITTENGHAUS of inventors Date: 67.03.20-16

RECORDED: 04/19/2016